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     LWC Rehearsal Schedule (Jan – June 2025)
           UPDATED May 2025
All full rehearsals at Barkla Lecture Theatre, Chadwick Building,

University of Liverpool    6.45 - 9pm unless otherwise advised

Wed   Jan    8
            1.   125th Anniversary Concert programme
*           HAND IN MUSIC (as directed)
Wed Jan  15
2.  125th Anniversary Concert programme 
Wed  Jan   22
3.  125th Anniversary Concert programme
           
Wed  Jan   29
4.  125th Anniversary Concert programme
           

Wed Feb  05
5.  125th Anniversary Concert programme






Wed Feb  12             6.  125th Anniversary Concert programme

 

Wed Feb  19  
7.  125th Anniversary Concert programme


 
Wed  Feb   26                8.   125th Anniversary Concert programme

Wed  Mar   05                9.   125th Anniversary Concert programme (6.30 start)
Wed  Mar   12
10. 125th Anniversary Concert programme (6.30 start)
Wed  Mar   19                11. 125th Anniversary Concert programme (6.30 start)
Wed  Mar   26
12. 125th Anniversary Concert programme (6.30 start)
Sat 29th March 
CONCERT  7.30

                                   Tung Auditorium, 60 Oxford Street L7 3NY   Final rehearsal 2-5pm   COMPULSORY

LWC 125th ANNIVERSARY CONCERT
        

[with Martin Roscoe (piano), Kathryn Rudge (mezzo sop), Stephen Hargreaves (organ),
                                        Celtic orchestra, Keith Orrell (conductor)] Programme: Welsh National Anthem,
                                       Te Deum (Jenkins), Four Rivers (Orrell) [LWC commissioned piece],
                                       Coronation Te Deum (Walton), The Rio Grande (Lambert), & instrumental items
Wed  Apr   02
1. The Dream of Gerontius
HAND IN MUSIC (as directed)
Wed  Apr   09
2. The Dream of Gerontius
Wed  Apr 16 & Wed Apr 23  No rehearsals
Wed  Apr   30
3. The Dream of Gerontius

Wed  May  07                4. The Dream of Gerontius

Wed  May  14                5. The Dream of Gerontius

Fri      May  16
6. The Dream of Gerontius  (N.B. no longer 9th May)

Wed  May  21                7. The Dream of Gerontius

Wed  May  28
8. The Dream of Gerontius

Wed Jun    04                9. The Dream of Gerontius
Sat   Jun    07                     possible joint rehearsal tbc (N.B.)
Sun 8th June  
CONCERT  7.30 (with Cantorion Menai, soloists & orch.) Gwyn Williams (conductor)
                                   Bangor University  Final afternoon rehearsal (times tbc)  COMPULSORY 

THE DREAM OF GERONTIUS (ELGAR)
 HAND IN MUSIC (as directed)
June Wed 11, 18, 25 
Rehearsals for HOLST: THE PLANETS (LWC Sops & Altos) (with Crosby & Wirral orchs.)
PLUS Fri 27  
Rehearsal
SUN 29th June 
Rehearsal AM (time tbc) 


CONCERT 2.30 (Philharmonic Hall)
            
Attendance expectations: Please try to attend every rehearsal. Rehearsals are planned on this assumption. However, if you do have to miss anything, please give the reason to your Section Leader as early as possible.  Any rehearsal missed affects the level of the choir’s performance. Here are the minimum requirements:      
125th Anniversary Concert: 9 out of 12 plus final full compulsory rehearsal on Saturday 29th March 

* all members will be counted as present at the cancelled rehearsal (8th Jan). N.B. 6.30 starts in March

The Dream of Gerontius:  6.5 out of 9 plus final compulsory rehearsal on 8th June (NB also June 7th tbc) 
Should any rehearsals be cancelled in exceptional circumstances, then these minimum requirements will be revised
FOR ALL CONCERTS - NO EXCEPTIONS GIVEN TO ATTENDANCE BELOW MINIMUM WITHOUT PRIOR 

PERMISSION  
There are two more invitations additional to our main season:
1) Sat May 10th 2025
       Mass in Blue (Todd) with Will Todd conducting (Liverpool Anglican Cathedral)

                                                      Optional extra concert for LWC members. Rehearsals organised by Stephen Mannings. 

2) Sun July 13th 2025
       Te Deum (Berlioz) Daphnis et Chloë (Ravel) Gloria (Poulenc)

with Vivace Chorus, and many other choirs. Conductor: Jeremy Backhouse
LWC is not organising separate rehearsals for this event, but individual members interested in participating at your own expense and capable of learning individually should consult Keith as to eligibility.
Rehearsals resume in September 2025 (start date tbc)                              Enjoy your singing! Keith
